SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4038/2022

PALANICHAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH DY. SUPTD. OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 18773/2023 - ADDITION/DELETION/ MODIFICATION PARTIES IA No. 64297/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64299/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. S Agilesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K K Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. C.R.Jaya Sukin, Adv.

Ms. Bhawana, Adv.

Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 18773/2023

At the risk and responsibility of the learned counsel for the petitioner, respondent Nos. 2 to 8 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

IA No. 18773/2023 is allowed accordingly.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]

[POONAM VAID]

www.ecourtsindia.com