

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4038/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2022 in CRLOP(MD) No. 2898/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

PALANICHAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH DY. SUPTD. OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 64297/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 64299/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR
Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day after the ensuing summer vacation.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER